

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## Global Partners LP to Host Second-Quarter 2024 Financial Results Conference Call on August 7, 2024

## 7/22/2024

WALTHAM, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Global Partners LP (NYSE: GLP) (the "Partnership") today announced that it will release its second-quarter 2024 financial results before the market opens on Wednesday, August 7, 2024. At 10:00 a.m. ET, the Partnership will conduct a conference call for investors and analysts hosted by Eric Slifka, President and Chief Executive Officer, Gregory B. Hanson, Chief Financial Officer, and Mark Romaine, Chief Operating Officer.

The call can be accessed by dialing (877) 709-8155 (U.S. and Canada) or (201) 689-8881 (International). The live and archived audio replay of the conference call can be accessed by visiting the "Events & Presentations" section of the "Investors" portion of the Global Partners website, https://ir.globalp.com.

## About Global Partners LP

Building on a legacy that began more than 90 years ago, Global Partners has evolved into a Fortune 500 company and industry-leading integrated owner, supplier, and operator of liquid energy terminals, fueling locations, and guest-focused retail experiences. Global operates or maintains dedicated storage at 53 liquid energy terminals—with connectivity to strategic rail, pipeline, and marine assets—spanning from Maine to Florida and into the U.S. Gulf States. Through this extensive network, the company distributes gasoline, distillates, residual oil, and renewable fuels to wholesalers, retailers, and commercial customers. In addition, Global owns, supplies, and operates more than 1,700 retail locations across 12 Northeast states, the Mid-Atlantic, and Texas, providing the fuels people need to keep them on the go at their unique guest-focused convenience destinations. Recognized as one of Fortune's Most Admired Companies, Global Partners is embracing progress and diversifying to meet the needs of the energy transition.

Global, a master limited partnership, trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the ticker symbol "GLP." For

 $additional\ information,\ visit\ \textbf{www.globalp.com}.$ 

Gregory B. Hanson Chief Financial Officer Global Partners LP (781) 894-8800

Sean T. Geary Chief Legal Officer and Secretary Global Partners LP (781) 894-8800

Source: Global Partners LP